- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender,  Equifirst Corporation

Borrower: Pamela K Lunebach MAIL TC.

SUITE 202
LOMBARD, I 63148

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $176,985.00

Certificate number: 8E9A22A0-ACD1-4F71-994B-85D7F27FF78D

lllinois Anti-Predatory \\\\\\\\\\\\
Lending Database \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\mm\\“\\\l\“\\\\
Program Doc#: 0007811 169HF;P°'riesé?$ql£8°
) . Eugene agene" Moore A ods
Certificate of Compliance | Gook Gounty Recorder ofDesds
; Oate: 0311912000 11:61 AM Pg:
Report Mortgage Fraud
800-532-8785 |
The property identified as: "PIM:. 06-14-306-054-0000 B
Address:
Street: 77 MARION LN
Street line 2:
City: STREAMWOOD State: IL ZIP Code: 60107

RESIDENT:AL TITLE-SERVICES
1915 5. HIGHLAND AVE,

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the Cook County Recorder of Deeas *5 rénrd a residential
mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simultaneously dated HELOC.

Execution date: 02/25/2009




0907811169 Page: 2 of 13

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To:

Equilirst Corporafion
500 Forest Paint Circle
Chorlolte, NC 28273

Prepared By:
EquiFirst Corporation
500 Foresl Point Circle
Charlofte, NC 28273
i ™ FHA Case No.

State of flinals MORTGAGFH 137-4370358-703.203 (b)
Loun Number: 0411691934 MIN 1060200104116919347

THIS MORTGAGE {"Security Instrument") is given on Feoruasy 25, 2000 . The Morlgngor is

Pamela K. Luncbach, o single person

(“Borrower"). This Seeurity Instrument is given (o Morigage Electronic Regisiration Systems, Inc. ("NERS), (solely as
nominee for Lender, as hereinafter defined, and Lenders successors und essigns), as morigagee. MERS s rigivized ond
existing under the laws of Delsware, and has an address and telephone number of P.0. Box 2026, Flini, M1 48501-2126, tel.
{888) 679-MERS. .

EquiFirst Corporation,

A Corporation ) ' o ) .
("Lender") is organized and existing under the laws of Co . NORTH CAROLINA ,and
has an oddress of 500 Forest Point Circle ’
Charlotie, NC 28273 . Borrower owes Lender (he principal sum of
One Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Five and 00/100 Dollars
(US. 5 176,985.00 ). This debt is evidenced by Horrower's note dated the same date s this Security Instrument

(*Nele"), which provides for manthly payments, with the full debt, if nol paid earlier, due and payable on
April 1,2039 .

FHA Illiveis Mortgoge with MERS - 4196
Woiters Kluwar Financial Sanices

VMP @-4NfiL) (mosa Amenge 0]
Page ¥ ofdl Initints :

DD3-IXM




0907811169 Page: 3 of 13

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Securily Instrument secures to Lender: () the repayment of the debi evidenced by the Note, wilh interest. and all
reniewals. extensions and modifications of the Nole; (b} the payment of all other sums, wilh interest. advanced under
paragraph 7 to protect ihe security of Ihis Security Instrument; and {c) the pesformance of Borrower's covenants and
agreements under this Securily Instrumenl and the Note.

For this purpose, Borrawer does hereby morlgage, grunt and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's
successors und assighs) and lo the successors and assipns of MERS, the following described property located in
Cook County, Hlinois:

See Attached Exhibii A

Parcel 1D Number: 0614306054

whtich has the address of 77 Masior Lene
| Street]

Streamwood {City}, Tllinois 60107 IZip Code}
{"Property Addrass™);

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements ow or hereafler erected on the properly, and oll ensements, sppurlenances
and fixtures now or hereafler @ part of the property. A1) replacements and additions shall also be coversd by this Security
Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Serurity Instrument as the *Property.” Borrower undersiands and
agrees that MERS holds only tegal title o the interests geenied by Borrower in this Seeurity Instrument; but, if necessary
lo comply with faw or custom, MERS, (s nominee [or Lend ¢ aiil Lenders successors and assigns), hos the nght: to
exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limileu to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; und lo take
any uction required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing o eanceling this Security Tnstrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lnwfully seized of hs vetate hereby conveyed and has the right to
morigage, grnt und convey the Property and that the Property is unencruniered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower wamants and will defend generally the title fo the Praperty agaiast’ o cloims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenanis for nutiona) Lse apd non-uniform covenonts with
limited variations by jurisdiction Io constitute e uniform security instrument covering reui Zronerty,

......Borrower and Lender.covenant.. and agres-as. follows: I’
UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Chiarge. Bormower stall pay when due ihe principe’ of, and inlerest on,
the debl evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note,

2. Monthly Paymeni of Tuxes, insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each moathly, zayment,
together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any laie charges, a sum for (a) faxes.ans special
assessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b} leasehold payments or ground rents on the Praperty, ard {c)
premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. Inany yedr in which the Lender musl pay a mortgage insu‘nsve
premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development ("Secrelary”), or in any year in which such premium would
have been required if Lender still held the Security Instrument, each monthly payment shall also include either: (i) sum
for the annual mortgage insurance premium fo be poid by Lender to the Secretary, or (ji)a monthly charge instend of a
morfgnge insurance premium if this Security Instrisment is held by the Secretary, in o reasonable amount to be determined
by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charge by the Secretury, these items are called "Escrow Items” and the sums peid
to Lender are coHed "Escrow Funds.

Lender may, ot any lime, collect and hold amounts for Escrow ltems in an apgrepate amouni nol to exceed the
maximum amoont thal may be required for Borrower's eserow account under the Rest Estate Scitlement Procedures Act of
1974, 12 U.5.C. Section 2601 et seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, s they may he amended from time (o
time ("RESPA"), except that the cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA for unanticipated disbursements or
disbursements beforc the Borrower's payments are available in the account may nol be based on amounts due for the

morigage insurnce premium.
Indidg ; ‘ ‘1{;%

VMP @ -4NjIL) 0501 Page 2008
DDS-IXM




0907811169 Page: 4 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amounts held by Lender for Eserow liems exceed (he smounts permitted 1o be held by RESPA, Lender shall
accounl {o Borrower for the excess funds os required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender al any time are
not suflicient o pay the Estrow ltems when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower 1o make up the
shorlage as permilted by RESPA,

The Escrow Funds wre pledged us additional security [or all sums sceured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower
tenders to Lender the full payment of ail such sums, Borrower's nccount shali be credited with the balence remaining for
alt installment items {a), (b), and (c) and any morigage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become
obligated 10 puy to the Secrotary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immedintely prior to a
forcclosure sle of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower's aceount shall be credited with any balance
remaining for s} installments for items (a), (b), and {c).

3. Applicotin of Paymenis. All paymenis under paragraphs | snd 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

Firsl, lo the rioiteage insurunee premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of lne ‘nonthly morlgage insurance premiun,

Second, to any fuxes, «necial assessments, leaschold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, 0s requires;

Third, to interest due under %ie Note;

Fourth, to amortizalion of th~nngipal of the Nole; and

Fiflh, to late charges due under thi Note:

4. Fire, Flood und Other Hazard Insuranes: Rorrower shull insure all improvements on the Property, whether now in
exislence or subsequently erected, against ary huzards, casualtios, and conlingencies, including fire, for which Lender
requires insurance. This insurance shull be maintziner. in the amounts and for the periods that T.ender requires. Borrower
shall also insure all improvements on the Property, 1vhe her now in existence or subscquently erected, against loss by
floods to the extent required by the Secretary. All insurivce shall be carried wilh companivs approved by Lender. The
insurance policies and any renewals shall be held by Lener p4d chall include loss puyable clouses in favor of, and ing
form acceptable to, Lender. ‘

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notics by muoil.Lender may make proof of loss if not made
prompily by Borower. Ench insurance company eonccrned is liereby ariporized and directed to make puyment for such
loss directly to Lender, insicad of to Borrower and to Lender joimtly. Ail or 6wy pant of the insurance proceeds may be
applied by Lender, at its option, either (n) to the reduction of the indeliedaess under the Nole ond this Securily
Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts appied in the order in paragraph 2, and then o prepayment of principal, or (b)
to the resloration or repair of the damoged Properly. Any application of the proce(ds tc the principal shall not exiend or
postpone the due date of the monthly payments which are referred 1o in paragrapii 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an amount required 1o pay all oulstanding .rdebtedness
and this"Seciitity Tnsirumefit shall be paid o the ‘eniity Tegally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other iransfer of litle to the Property ihat extinguishes the
indebtedness, ollright, title and interes! of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force shall pass iz the michaser.

3. Occupancy; Preservation, Mainfenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Losn Anplication;
Leascholds. Borrower shall oceupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence withia sialy days
after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property) -and shall
continue (o occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at lenst one year afler the date of octupsney,
unless Lender defermines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenualing “circumstancas:
exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower shail
not_commit waste or destroy, damage or subslantially change the Property or allow the Property to deteriorate, reasonable
wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is-vacant or abandoned or the loan is in default,
Lender may teke reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant ornbandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in
defnult if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially falsé or inaccurate information or statements to
Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any maleria} information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note,
inciuding, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principat residence. If
this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shull comply with the previsions of the lease. If Borrower scquires fee
fille 1o the Property, the leaschold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender ngrees 1o the merger in writing.

pLY

VMP ® 4N(IL) (0305)0 Pige Sof1
DDS.IXM

der the Note. . ... .1




0907811169 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, dircet or consequential, in connection with any
condemuation or other wking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnalion, are hereby
assigned und shull be paid to Lender to the extent of the fall smount of the indebledniess that remains unpaid under the
Nole and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds {o the reduction of the indebledness under the Note
and this Secority Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to
prepayment of principal. Any applicalion of the proceeds o the principal shall nt extend or postpone the due dale of the
monihly payments, which are referred 1o in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess proceeds
over an arpount required to pay ulloutstanding  indebledness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to
the entity legally entitied thereto,

1. Charges to Borrower and Profection of Lender's Rights in the Property. Borrower shail pay all governments) or
muni¢ipal charges,, fincs and imposilions ihat are not included in puragraph 2. Borrower shall pay Lhese obligations on
time dircotly toine sntity which is owed the payment. If failure fo pay would adverscly affect Lender's interest in the
Property, upon Lendz's request Borrower shall promptly fimish to Lender reecipls evidencing these payments.

I Borrower failt to make these payments or the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenunis nnd agreeme:us onfained in this Security Instrumenl, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly
affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as o proceeding in bankruptey, for condermnation or to enforee laws or
regulations), then Lender may Zo r:id pay whatever is necessary 1o protect the valuo of the Property and Lender's rights
in the Property, including psymen. o. trxes, huzard insurance and other ilems mentioned in paragruph 2,

Any amounts disbursed by Lender »ader this paragraph shal) become an additional debt of Borrower and be secured
by this Security Instrumenl. These amounZs ahall bear interest from the date of disbursement, &t the Note rafe, and at the
option of Lender, shail be immediately due and pzyable.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lian which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a)
agrees in wriling to the paymenl of the obligation secured by the licn in o manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in
good faith the fien by, or defends against enforcemeat of the lien in, legal proceedings  which in the Lender's apinion
operate lo prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (¢} s<cures from the holder of the licn an ngreement satisfictory to
Lender subordinating the lien o this Sccurity Instrument. 1l Lenser determines that any part of the Property is subject 10 a
lien which may atlain priority over this Sccurity Instrument, lLender may pive Borrower a notice identifying (he Jien.
Borrower shail salisfy the lien or tnke one or more of the actions sel foria.nbove within 10 days of the giving of noice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Stersiay,
9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debi,

(n) Default Lender may, except os limited by regulations issued b, ihe Secretary, in the case of payment
defaults, require immediate payment in fid] of all sums secured by this Secur’cy Instrument if
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required bv-this Sccurity Instrument prior
1o or on the due date of the nexi monthly payment._or 7 S
(ii) Borrower defnults by failing, for  period of thirty days, lo perform any ollie; sHigations conlained in
this Securily Instrument.
{b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable faw (including Seetizi-341(d) of the
Garn-5t. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 US.C. 1701j-3d)) and with the pricr oprioval of the
Secretary, require immediate peyment in full of all sums secured by this Sceurity Instrument ifs
(i) All or parl of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, iswcld or
otherwise fransferred (other then by devise or descent), and "
(ii) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or gramtee as his or her principal residence, oi-the
purchaser or graniee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has nol been approved in
accordance with the requirements of the Secretary. :
(c) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but Lender
does ol require such payments, Lender does not waive ils rights with respect (o subsequenl evens.
(d) Regulotions of HUD Secretury. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Seerctary will limit Lender's
rights, in the case of payment defoulls, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not paid. This
Security. Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitied by regulations of the
Secretory.

Poge 4018

VMP @ AN(IL} 05
DDS-LXM




0907811169 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{¢) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that ifthis Security Instrument and the Note ore not determined 1o be
eligible for insurance under the National Housing Act wilhin 60 days from the date hereof, Lender may, at its
option, require immedinte pryment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A written statement of
any nuthorized agent of the Secretary diited subsequent to 60 days [rom the dale hereof, declining 1o insure this
Security Instrument und the Note, shull be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility. Notwilhstanding  the
foregoing, this option may not be excrcised by Lemder when the unavailability of insurance is solely due (o
Lender's failure to remila mortguge insurance premium lo the Seeretary.

1. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full becouse of
Borrower's fnilure to pay an amount due wider the Note o this Security Instrument. This right applies even afler
forcclosure procecdings urc instituted. To reinstate the Security Insirument, Borrower shall tender in o lump sum all
amounts required lo bring Borrower's gecount curren! including, o the extent they are obligations of Borrower under his
Security Instrur.ont, foreclosure costs and reasonable ond cuslomary atiorneys' fees und cxpenses properly associzted
with the [oreclosure “proceeding. Upon reinsialement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it
secures shali remein ‘a cffect a5 if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However, Lender is not required to
permit reinstalement ifl 1% Lander has accepted reinstalement afler the commencement of foreclosure proceedings  within
two yetrs immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure proceeding, (i) reinstatement will preclude
foreclosure on differem grotnas inthe future, or (ifi)reinstatement will adversely affect the priarity of the lien ereated by
this Security Insirument.

11. Borrower Nof Released; i-orbearance By Lender Not s Waiver. Extension of the time of payment or modification
of amortizalion of the sums secured Oy .his Securily Instrumemt granted by Lender to any successor in interest of
Borrower shall nol operate Lo release the liabilily.of the original Borrower or Borrower's successor in inlerest. Lender shall
- not be required lo commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or
otherwise modify amortization of the sums secuies Ly this Security Insirumeni by reason of any demand made by Lhe
original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest ‘Avy forbearance by Lender in eercising any right or remedy shall
not be a weiver of or preclude the excreise of any right 7' trinedy.

12. Suecessors and Assigns Bound; Jeint und Several Listiity; Co-Signers. The covenants end agreements of this
Security Insirument shall bind and benefit lhe successors and assigns of Lender and Bormower, subject lo lhe provisions
of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this
Security Instrumen! bui does nol execule the Note: (n) is co-signing %us Security Instrument only fo mortgage, grant and
convey that Borrower's inferest in the Property under the terms of this Seraniy Instrument; (b) is not personally cbligated
lo pay the sums sccured by this Scourity Instrument; and (c) agrees Lhat“t-acer and any other Bomower muy ngree to
extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terr:zof this Security Insttument or the Note
without that Borrower's consent.

13. Notices. Any nolice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument sipi b given by delivering it or by

. Property Address or any other nddress Borrower designales by notice to Lender. Any notice i Lender shall be given by
first class mail to Lender's nddress stated herein or any address Lender designates by nofice to Rorrower. Any nolice
provided for in this Sccurily Insirument shall be deemed to have been given 1o Borrowsr or Lender when given s
provided inthis paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and-lw o of the
jurisdiction in which the Properly is located. In the event that any provision or elnuse of this Security Insirviest or the
Note conflicts with applicable law, such confliet shall not affect olher provisions of this Security Instrument orine Note
which can be given effecl without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrumers a1
the Note are declared (o be severable, -~ : :

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument,

- 16, Hazardous Substances. Borrower shell not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, -storage, or release of any
Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything nffecting the
Property that is in violation of any Environmenial Low. The preceding two seniences shall nol apply to the presence, use,
or storage on the Propery of small quantilies of Hozardous Substances that sre generally recognized to be approprinte 1o
normal residentin! uses and lo maintenmce of the Property.

tnials :M

VMP ® 4N(IL) {201 Page St
DDS-INM




0907811169 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower shalt promptly give Lender writien nolice of any invesligalion, claim,demand, lawsuil or other action by any
governmental o regulalory agency or private panty involving the Property and any Huzurdous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. II Borrower learns, or is nolified by any governmental or
regulatory authorily, that any removal or olher remediation of any Hazerdous Substances aflleeting the Property is
nccessary, Borrower shall promply take all necessary remedial actions in acenrdance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragruph 16, "Hazardous Substances® uare (hose substances defined us loxic or hazardous
substances by Environmentsl Low and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammuble or toxic petroleum
products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volutile solvenls, malerials containing ssbostos or formaldehyde, and
radionctive materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Environmental Lew" means federaf laws and laws of the jurisdiction
where the Property is located that relale to health, safety or environmenial prolection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and sgree as follows:

17. Assigumen’ of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of the
Property. Bomower-awhorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs ench tenant
of the Property 10 pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, prior to Lender's notice to Borrower of Bomower's
breach of any covenan!  or ugreement in the Sceurily Instrument, Borrower shall collect and receive all rents ond revenues
of the Properdy as truslee 1or the benefit of Lender and Borower. This assignment of rents conslitutes an absolute
assignment and not an assignrent Jor additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breac!itv Borrower: {s) all renis received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trustce
for benefit of Lender only, to be applied-ic (he sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b) Lender shall be enfitled to
collect and receive all of the rents of the-Traperty; and (c) each tenant of the Property shall pay afl rents duc and unpoid
1o Lender or Lender's agent on Lender's written deruand to the tenant.

Borower hus not execuled any prior assiynment of the rents and has not and will not perform any sel that would
prevenl Lender from exercising its rights under this naiagmaph 17,

Lender shall not be required (o enter upon, take veniral of or maintoin the Properly before or after giving nolice of
breach 1o Bomower. However, Lender or a judicially appeinicd _receiver may do so at any time therc is a breach. Any
application of renis shall not cure or waive any default or inval/date any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment
of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by-ihe S=curity Instrument is paid in full

18, Foreclosure Pracedure. If Lender requires immediate paymeut i full under paragraph 9, Lender may foreclose
this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be enhiied t collect all expeases incurred in pursuing
the remedies provided in this paragroph 18, including, buf not limited te; rzuronable attorneys’ fees and costs of title
evidence,

IFthe Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary rad the Secretary requires immediate
payment in £l under Paragraph 9, the Secretary mny invoke ithe nonjudicial power of sale provided in the Simgle
Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act") (12 US.C. 3751 et seq. ) by requestiag n foreclosure commissioner

designated -under “the“Act “to"commencé foreclosuie —arid {6 sell "ihi§ Property as proviae” in e Act. Nothing in the

preceding seofence shall deprive the Secretory of sny rights otherwise available to a Lender under this Paragroph 18 or
applicable law.

19. Relense, Upon paymenl of all sums secured by this Securily Instrument, Lender shnll refrase ‘his Security
Instrumenl  withou! charge (o Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation coss.

20, Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestend exemption in the Property.

1. Riders fo this Security Instrument. If one or more riders ure executed by Borrower and recorded toge her with
this Security Instrument, the cavenants of ench such rider shall be incorpormted into and shal! amend and supplement ine
covenanis and apreements of this Security Instrument os if the rider(s) were a pnrt of this Security Instrument. [Check
applicable box{es). = -

7 Condomisium Rider ) [ Growing Equity Rider
Planned Unit Development Rider |:] Gradunted Payment Rider
D Other [specify]

oo TR

VMP @ <AN{IL) (X05H Pape Eofd
DDS-DM




0907811169 Page: 8 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borower accepls and ugrees (o the ferms conlained in this Security Instrument and in any

rider(s) executed by Bomower and recorded with it,

Wilnesses:

(Seal)

Al L ficdcben

Pamels K. Lunebuch

-Romoser

(Seal)

~Bompwer

(Seal)

Bomower

(Seal)

Botrower

N

-Bomrower

(Seal)

S awer

{Seal)

Borower

{Scal)

VMP @ <AN{IL) (830501 Fope Tof
DDS-INM

-Bomrower




0907811169 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS County ss: (ol

L (_4'5&,(\2\.1& NOB

and state do hereby eertify thal

(W ela K- Lnebach

, & Nolary Public inn and for said county

personally known *5 mato be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed 1o the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in persor,_so! acknowledged that he/shefthey signed and delivered the snid instrument as histher/their free
and volunlary sct, for Ik usss and purposes therein sel forth,

Given under my hand and offcirs seal, this Q-S day of ﬁ €6 N acu‘i

2/ (17 .

My Cominission Expires:

VMP @ .4N(}L) 0305304 Pape B0l B
PDS-DM




0907811169 Page: 10 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT _RIDER

FHA Case No.
Loan Number, 111381934 137-4370358-703-203 (b)
THIS PLANNED “UMIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER is made this 25th day of
February, 2009 . and is incorporated inte and shall be deemed to amend and supplement

the Mortgage, Deed of Tnctor Security Deed {"Security Instrument”) of the same date given by the
undersigned {'Borrower”} to sezuie Borrower's Note ("Note") to

EquiFirst Corporafion,

A Corporation

("Lendder‘) of the same date and coverig, the Propery described In the Secunty Instrument and
located at;

7 Waron Lane
Streamw)od, 1160107

[Property Aad est)
The Property Address is a part of a planned unit developmr:nt 'PUD") known as
Tiffany Place
[Name of Planned Unit Developingit]

PUD COVERANTS. In addition fo the covenants and agrecmenis. made in the Security
instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as fo!iows

insurance carrier, a "master" or "blanket" policy i |nsunng the Property loczted.in the PUD,
inciuding all improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the mortgagad piemises,
and such policy is safisfactory to Lender and provides insurance coverags in)the
amounts, for the periods, and against the hazards Lender requires, including < =ad
other hazards included within the term "extended coverage,” and loss by flood, to tie
extent required by the Secretary, then: (i) Lender waives the provision in Paragraph 20
this Security Instrument for the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the yearly
premium instsiments for hazard insurance on the Property, and (il) Borrower's obligation

* under Paragraph 4 of this Security Instrument to maintain hazard insurance coverage on

- the Properly Is deemed satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided by
the Owners Association policy.” Borrower shalf give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in
required hazard Insurance coverage and of any loss occurring from a hazard.

FHA PUD Rider ‘ VMP588U  {0B06}.00
VMP @& 10f3
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services ©2008 Initials: z EM
DDS-F08




0907811169 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in the event of a distribution of hazard insurance procesds in lieu of restoration o repair
frioving a loss to the Property or to common areas and faclities of the PUD, any
pruceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender for
appdic=iian to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, with any excess paid to the
enfity !=gnily entitied thereto.

B. Borrower pumises to pay all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the legal
instruments creatiry and governing the PUD,

C. Ir Borrawer does rot-pay PUD dues and assessments when due, then Lender may pay
them. Any amounts dirbirsed by Lender under this paragraph C shall bacome additional
debt of Borrower secie2 Fy the Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree
to other terms of paymentihese amounts shall bear interest from the date of
dsbursement at the Note rte and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from
Lender to Borrower requesling peym.nt.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts 3iid agrees to the terms and provisions contained in |
this PUD Rider.

W (Seal)

amela K, Lunebach -Borrower

-Barrower

I%seal)
-Boriover

(Seal)
-Borrower

ADDITIONAL SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE

-

FHA PUD Rider VMP589U (0806).00

VMP @ Page 2 of 3
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services ©2008 Initials:
DDS-FO8




0907811169 Page: 12 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{Seal)
-Borrower

{Seal)
Borrower

(Seal)
-Borower

{Seal)
-Borrower

FHA PUD Rider VMPSBIU (1806).00

VMP ® Fage % af 3
Wolters Kiuwer Financial Services ©2008 Initials: (?Jg__

DD3-FO8




0907811169 Page: 13 of 13

~ UNOFEIGIAL COPY

al Description

LOT 150 IN TIFFANY PLACE UNIT 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND
PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel ID Number:  06-14-306-054-0000

Commonly known as: 77 MARION LANE
STREAMWOOD, IL 60107




