Doc#. 1415347116 fee: $50.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Recording Requested By:
Bank of America, N.A.
Prépared By: Julia Cortez
101 S. Marengo Ave.
Pasadena, CA 91101
800-444-4302

When recorded mail to:

Bayview Asset Management, LLC
Attn: Ramona Careaga

4425 Ponce De Leon Blvd 5th Floor

Coral G ; B
i

DocID# 1202' 73)04274179
Tax ID: 06-1:-316-054-0000
Property Address:

77 Marion Lane

Streamwood, IL 60107-6665

ILOV2Z-AM 29083245  3/25/2014 HBY0223A This space for Recorder's use

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
For Value Received, the undersigned holder oi = vortgage (herein “Assignor”™) whose address is 451 7TH
STREET, S.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20410 o< hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC whose aduress s 4428 PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD, 5TH
FLOOR, CORAL GABLES, FL 33146 all beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage described below
together with the note(s) and obligations therein described anc the money due and to become due thereon with
interest and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGiS 1 RATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS

~ NOMINEE FOR EQUIFIRST CORPOXATION, A CORPORAT[ON ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Borrower(s): PAMELA K. LUNEBACH, A SINGLE PERSCV

Date of Mortgage: 2/25/2009 Original Loan Amount: $176,985.00
Recorded in Cook County, IL on: 3/19/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument nimber 0907811169

Property Legal Description:

LOT 150 IN TIFFANY PLACE UNIT 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SO/ JTH WEST 1/4 AND
PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EASY OF THE -
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COGK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL ID NUMBER: ¢4-"4-306-054-
0000 COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 77 MARION LANE STREAMWOOD, IL 601¢7

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Mortgage to be executed on
QE [t)‘_-i

THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING,
LLC, ITS ATTQRNEY IN FACT *

*Power of Attorney recorded in Miami-Dade county,
Florida as CFN:2014R0235684, Book 29092, Page (0708




1415347116 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Florida

County of Miami-Dade |
On l" - (’" l l-! before me, 8 &m(éz , @ Notary Public, personally

, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

appeared e

the pemo@ﬂﬁ%ﬁe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

W1 y hand and official seal. - _
i I -
£/ V3 92 My COWS?ION#EEU ‘
Notary Public: P 4 (Seal) ?"ﬂf EXPIRES: Jmvary 21, 3018 §
AN At i

ommission Expires: . o~ ( —~Z{~{ APy

DocID# 1202273504274179



